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RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF AsSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE REsERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BusINllSS ON 
WEDNESDAY, 12 MARCH 1975 

Liabilities $ $ Assets $ $ 
Notes in circulation 
Demand deposits

(a) State 
(b) Banks • . . . 
(c) Marketing accounts 
(d) Other 

Time deposits . . . . . . 
Liabilities in currencies other than 

New Zealand currency-
(a) Demand .. 
(b) Time 

Allocation of special drawing rights 
byI.M.F. . . . . 

Other liabilities (including accumu
lated profits) .. 

Capital accounts-
(a) General reserve fund 
(b) Other reserves 

26 March 1975. 

119,217,476 
40,245,920 
14,606,377 

302,887,397 

935,063 
38,124,285 

3,000,000 
49,300,373 

323,472,939 

476,957,170 
128,795,592 

39,059,348 

64,746,711 

27,633,676 

52,300,373 

$1,112,965,809 

Gold .. 
Overseas assets-

(a) Current accounts and short-
term bills .. 118,489,371 

(b) Investments .. 137,746,937 
(c) Holdings of special drawing 

rights . . 4,795,428 

New Zealand coin 
Discounts 
Advances-

(a) To the State 
(b) To marketing accounts 
(c) Export credits 
(d) Other advances 

Investments in New Zealand-

68,046,045 
351,843,776 
15,003,588 
13,989,617 

(a) N.Z. Government securities .. 335,845,758 
(b) Other 

Other assets 

704,991 

261,031,736 
6,163,032 

448,883,026 

335,845,758 
60,337,266 

$1,112,965,809 

E. D. VALLANCE, Chief Accountant. 

Manufacturing Retailers' Licences Under the Sales Tax Act-Notice No. 1975/4 

PvRsuANT to the Sales Tax Act 1974, licences to act as manufacturing retailers have been granted as set out in Schedule I hereto, and 
licences to act as manufacturing retailers have been surrendered or revoked as set out in Schedule II hereto: 

Name of Licensee 

Bowden Publicity Associates N.Z. Ltd. 
Dawson, R. E., Ltd. 
Fur "N" Wood Ltd. 
Woolworths (N.Z.) Ltd. 

SCHEDULE I 

LICENCES GRANTED 

SCHEDULE II 

LICENCES SURRENDl!~D OR REVOKED 

Name of Licensee 

Fuller, R. E .• Ltd. 
Global House (Bowden, Maxwell Lyndon, trading as) .• 
Jalal and the Sandalmaker (Beverly, Alan James and Lardner-Burke, Beverley, trading as) 
Jeffries Electronics (Jeffries, Keith Weldon, trading as) 
Woolworths (N.Z.) Ltd. 

Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of April 1975. 

Licence 
Operative 

From 

1/9/74 
1/3/75 
1/4/74 

1/12/74 

Place at Which 
Business is 
Carried On 

Place at 
Which 

Tax 
is Payable 

Christchurch 
Gore 
Queenstown 
Auckland 

CH 
IN 
DN 
AK 

Licence Place at Which 
Cancelled Business was 

From Carried On 

31/1/75 Greytown 
31/8/74 Christchurch 
31/3/74 Auckland 
30/4/74 Auckland 

30/11/74 Wellington 

J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs. 


