THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON WEDNESDAY, 12 MARCH 1975

			" Delibert	IN IVINICOLI IN IN			
	Liabilities	\$	\$		Assets	\$	\$
Notes in circulation			323,472,939	Gold			704,991
Demand deposits—			, ,	Overseas assets—			•
(a) State		119,217,476		(a) Current accounts	and short-	•	
(b) Banks		40,245,920		term bills		118,489,371	
(c) Marketing account	its	14,606,377		(b) Investments			
(d) Other		302,887,397		(c) Holdings of speci	al drawing		
			476,957,170	rights		4,795,428	
Time deposits		• •	128,795,592				- 261,031,736
Liabilities in currencies	s other than			New Zealand coin			6,163,032
New Zealand curr	rency			Discounts		• •	• •
(a) Demand	••	935,063		Advances—		60.046.04	
(b) Time	••	38,124,285	20 050 240	(a) To the State	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	68,046,045	
Allocation of annuich d			39,059,348	(b) To marketing accou	ınts	351,843,776	
Allocation of special di by I.M.F.	rawing rights		(1 716 711	(c) Export credits	••	15,003,588	
	ling goognamit.	• •	64,746,711	(d) Other advances	••	13,989,617	
Other liabilities (includ	=		27,633,676	Investments in New Zeala	nd .		448,883,026
Capital accounts—	••	• •	21,033,010	(a) N.Z. Government s		335,845,758	•
(a) General reserve fu	nd	3,000,000		(b) Other		333,043,130	,
(b) Other reserves		49,300,373		(b) Other	••	·	- 335,845,758
(b) Other reserves	••	47,300,373	52,300,373	Other assets			60,337,266
				Other assets	••	• • •	
		\$ 1	1,112,965,809				\$1,112,965,809
		=				*	

26 March 1975.

E. D. VALLANCE, Chief Accountant.

Manufacturing Retailers' Licences Under the Sales Tax Act—Notice No. 1975/4

PURSUANT to the Sales Tax Act 1974, licences to act as manufacturing retailers have been granted as set out in Schedule I hereto, and licences to act as manufacturing retailers have been surrendered or revoked as set out in Schedule II hereto:

SCHEDULE I LICENCES GRANTED

	Nan	ne of Li	censee				Licence Operative From	Place at Which Business is Carried On	-	lace at Which Tax Payable
Bowden Publicity Associates N	I.Z. Ltd.			 • •			1/9/74	Christchurch		CH
Dawson, R. E., Ltd				 ••		•. •	1/3/75	Gore		IN
Fur "N" Wood Ltd		• •		 ••			1/4/74	Queenstown		DN
Woolworths (N.Z.) Ltd.	••	• •	• •	 ••	•.•.		1/12/74	Auckland	• •	AK

SCHEDULE II

LICENCES SURRENDERED OR REVOKED

		Name of	License	e				Licence Cancelled From	Place at Which Business was Carried On
Fuller, R. E., Ltd		••						 31/1/75	Greytown
Global House (Bowden, Maxw	ell Lyndor	n, trading a	ıs)	••			• •	 31/8/74	Christchurch
Jalal and the Sandalmaker (Be-	verly, Alar	ı James an	d Lardı	ner-Burke	, Beverle	y, trading	as)	 31/3/74	Auckland
Jeffries Electronics (Jeffries, Ke	ith Weldo	n, trading	as)			••		 30/4/74	Auckland
Woolworths (N.Z.) Ltd	••	••	• •	• •			• •	 30/11/74	Wellington

Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of April 1975.